PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM
Amendment #3
[hereinafter “Amendment’]
For
WSCA/NASPO PC Contracts 2009-2014
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT, PERIPHERALS, AND RELATED SERVICES
MASTER AGREEMENT NUMBER B27162
Between
Fujitsu America Inc.,
[hereinafter “Contractor”]
And the
State of Oklahoma
[hereinafter “Participating State’)
Number B27162

THIS ADMENDMENT is by and between the State of Oklahoma (Participating State), and
Fujitsu America Inc (Contractor).

WHEREAS, the Lead State has a Contract with the Contractor identified as No. B27162,
effective September 1, 2009 through August 31, 2012, to provide direct- from-manufacturer
personal computer equipment and related devices, software and services; and

WHEREAS, the terms of the Contract specifically state that the contract may be amended
per agreement by both parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties to amendment the Contract as follows:

1. Changes:

a. Contract is extended through March 31, 2015

b. All other terms and conditions from the Participating Addendum
remain the same.

Page 1 of 2



PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM
Amendment #3
[hereinafter “Amendment’]
For
WSCA/NASPO PC Contracts 2009-2014
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT, PERIPHERALS, AND RELATED SERVICES
MASTER AGREEMENT NUMBER B27162
Between
Fujitsu America Inc.,
[hereinafter “Contractor”]
And the
State of Oklahoma
[hereinafter “Participating State']
Number B27162

Terms and conditions inconsistent with, contrary or in addition to the terms and conditions of
the Participating Addendum and the Master Price Agreement, together with its exhibits, shall
not be added to or incorporated into the Participating Addendum or the Master Price
Agreement and its exhibits, by any subsequent purchase order or otherwise, and any such
attempts to add or incorporate such terms and conditions are hereby rejected. The terms and
conditions of the Participating Addendum and the Master Price Agreement and its exhibits
shall prevail and govern in the case of any such inconsistent or additional terms.

This Amendment applies only in the jurisdiction of the Participating State which has executed
this Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Addendum as of the date of
execution by Contractor below.

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
Signature: : Signature; s .
Name: _Duane Wichman Name: m(x H’ ‘<|((\[g]\{imﬂ
Title: Commercial Manager Title: C ' 0 ’ O ¢
Date: ___January 9, 2015 Date:__ O ! 09 ’/ (5

Page 2 of 2




